Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1523694

Vendor Name: Integral Construction, Inc.
Invoice Number: APP# 2

Invoice Date: 07/23/18

PO Number: B0358106

Check Number: E0068706

Check Amount: $ 261,094.00

Check Date: 08/09/2018

Department 1D: 39025

Reviewer Name:

Voucher Number: V0521617

Redaction Type: None

Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved

Document Below



AP VERIFIED
)7/24/18 - BETHANY CRUSE

(© College of DuPage Facilities Planning & Construction
| Facilities Operations & Maintenance

Payment Authorization
Toc-Acem:rt;_Piy-;bb — - : .
Date: - 7/23//8 Vendor: /n ?L"r- ) ra_-f::::.

Project Name: SRC | éﬁﬂ-‘-fﬁu (.?va:n Sel GFC

Projact No.: , s... tessse :...:
Purchase Order No.: 3 0358 /06 | SO
Involcs Now: - Agency | org Object Amount
Pud  Lap 03-G0- 3902 5- 590 Y01 ¥ o[ 954,00
F{:— =8
Total ' L[ G52 00

Description of Work Parformecdc:

Gﬁ. enerl Con“)‘r Gcf‘rn? _§ < riyes

ww,éé/ ///ﬂww - Dater ‘%!3;//5”

Approved By: | Date: 7 - Z75:(5

Raviewed By: : Datec
Grant Accounting

Wivis Copy — Accounts Paysblie; Yellow Copy ~ Accourits Peyable; Pihk Copy — Grant Accounting: Gald Copy — FPAC

C/D 1883 (11/08)



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Al DOCUMENT G702

PAGE ONE OF PAGES

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage SRC General Counsel Office Renovation APPLICATION NO 002 Distribution to:
425 Fawell Bivd 425 Fawell Blvd X JOWNER
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 Glen Ellyn, Ilinois 60137 ARCHITECT

PERIOD FROM: 7172018 X |CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: PERIOD TO: 7/131/2018
Integral Construction Inc. 628
320 Rocbaar Dr. pept 39
Romeoville, IL 60446 /
CONTRACT FOR: General Contracting Services CONTRACT DATE  5/10/2018 PO# BO358106

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM S 122,232.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 8 -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 2) $ 122,232.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TQ S 78,276,00
DATE {Column G on G703)
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED: § 78,276.00
5. RETAINAGE: z
a. 10.00% of Completed Work $0.00
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 10.00% % of Stored Material $0.00
{Column ¥ on G703)
b. 0.00% % of Stored Material $0.00
Total in Column | 6f G703)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total} S 78,276.00
7. LESS PREVIQUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 36,324.00
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 41,952.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) $ 43,956.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been patd by the contractor for Work for which previous
Certificate for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment
shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Integral Construction Inc.

Ny P e /P4

Date: 7/17/72018
Chrisic)phc}ésinski, Principal
State of: ILLINGIS County of: WILL
Subscribed and swom to before me this 17th dayof  July . 2018.
LISA C MINETT)

Notary Pubtic: }f‘t\ﬂi\_ [ /}m/l@ff?

3/24/2022

i\ OFFICIAL SEAL

Kl Norary Public, State of lilinois

My Commessian Expites
March 24, 2022

My Commission expires:

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
application, the Architect certifies 1o the Owner that 1o the best of the Architect's knowledge, information
and belief the Work has progressed as indictaed, the quatity of the Work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to the payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

$41,952.00 il 7 gﬁ/ [

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .. 4....... $ :
Antach explanation if amount ertified differs from the amount applied for. initial all figures on this

( P if ified differs fi ipplicd f Sfig op- Y
—Z-2% a8

application end on the Contifuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certificd )

OWNER: Community (Jollpge Dist #502 - Colle, DuPage
vy
By: pate: {7 TV ZJ/?
_ Name: _ ~ “Title:
ARCHITECT:
Name: Title:

_This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contracior named

herein, lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without predjudice 10 any rights of the Owner
of Contractor under this Contract. :

AIA DOCUMENT G2 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

S 192 EDITON - AlA - 091992

THE AMERICAN INSTINUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW,, WASHINGTON, DU 20006-5292



ALA DOCUMENT G703 - 1992
CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM PAYMENT BREAKDOWN PAGE '
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAVMENT, APPLICATION NUMBER: 002
containing Contradtor’s signed Centification, is attached APPLICATION BATE: 2018
In tabulations below, anumuns ae statud 1o the nearest dollar, PERIOD TO: 3172018
Use Column 1 on Contrugts whers varishle sasinage for line items iy apply. GC's PROJECT NO: 18-170-008

PROJECT NAME: SRC Ganaal Counsed Office Renovativa
A - -5 ¥ ; o B C bl E__ E _43.221 H 1
ITEM ? = DESCRIPTION OF WORK - SCHEDULED . “WORK COMPLETED ~ - MATERIALS > TOTAL. % . ‘BALANCE RETAINAGE
- NO. ’ : VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED-, {GIC) TO FINISH
{as lsted ~ APPLICAYTION STORED AND STORED (C-G)
on sworn " {D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE -
atatciment) . DOREK) {D+E+F)
1.00|General Requirements Drtegral Construction e, $12,945.00 $5,000.00 $3,941.00 £0.00 £8,941.00 69.07%0 $4,004.00 $0.00
2.00|Selective Demoliti Integral Construction b, §4,500.00 §4,500.00 §0.00 $0.00 $4.5006.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
3.00|Carpentry / Drywall / ACT lnlegrul Conxtruction lnc. $25419.00 $10,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $17.000.00 66.88% $8.419.00 $0.00
4.00| Doors/Hardware/Glazing Ditegral Construction lne. $12,570.00 $0.00 $6,570.00 $0.00 $6,570.00 52.27% $6.000.00 $0.00
5.00| Resilient Flooring/Carpeting Dimegral Construction fic. $4,810.00 50.00 30.00 $0.00 30.00 0.00% $4.810.00 50.00
6.00|Painting Unriversal Paimting Servicex 36,500.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 0.00% $6,500.00 $0.00
7.00|Fire Protection S Cardson Fire Protection, Inc. 32,605.00 $1,000.00 $1,605.00 3$0.00 $2,605.00 100.00% $£0.00 $0.00
8.00| HVAC Dyvnamic Air Sol LLC $6,000.00 $2.000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 66.67% $2,000.00 $0.00
9.00; Electrical All ledustrial Electric $37,100.00 $12,000.00 $15,100.00 $0.00 $27,100.00 73.05% $10,000.00 $0.00
10.00] Insurance hegral Consiruction hie., 3$1,124.00 $1,124 00 30.00 30,00 $1,124 00 100.00% $0.00 £0.00
11.00[Performance & Payment Bond Iimtegral Construction e, $3.036.00 §3,036.00 $0.00 3000 §3.036.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.60
12.00|Fee Integral Construction lnc. $5,623.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $0.00 $3,400.00 60.47% $2,223.00 $0.00
PAGE TOTALS $122,232.00 $40,360.00 $37,916.00 £0.00 $78,276.00 64.04% 543,956.00 50.00

College of DuPage SRC General Counsel Office Rencovation - Draw ¥002



SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TC OWNER
STATE OF ILLINOIS } Draw # 002.0
COUNTY OF WILL

THE AFFIANT, Christepher Osinski, being first duly sswom, on oath deposes and says that he is Principal of Integral Constructien Inc., 320 Rocbaar Dr., Romeoville, IL 60446,
that he has contracted with the College of DuPage, 425 Fawell Blvd., Glen Ellyn, 1L 60137, Owner. For General Contracting on the following described premises in said county, to-wit:

SRC General Counsel Office Renovation £

That, for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumished, or are fumishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on said
improvement. That there is due and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated. That this statement is a full, true and complete statement of all such
persons, the amoumts paid and amounts due or 10 become due to each ’

Net [l
Name and Address Tane of Work Contract Amonnt Wurk Complete Retention Previously Net Amount Balance To
% 3 Paid This Pevment ,Cm
L

1.00 Integral Construction Ing. General Requirements £12.945.00 69.07% $8,941.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 ’ $4,441.00 . $4,004.00
320 Rocbear Drive
Romeoville, lllinois 60346

.00 Iniegral Construction Inc. Selective Demolition 54,500.00  100.00%% $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,050.00 $450.00 $0.00
320 Rocbaar Drive
Romeoville, Hlinois 60446

300 Integral Construction Inc Carpentry / Drvwall/ ACT $25,419.00 66.88% $17,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,419.00
1320 Rocbaar Drive
Romeoville, Hlinois 60446

4.00 Integral Construction Inc. DoorsitlardnareiClazing $12,57000  s5227% $6,570.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,570.00 $6,000.00
320 Rocbuar Drive g
Romeaville, Mlinois 60446 !

500 Tntegral Construetion Inc Resilient Floaring/Carpeting $4.810.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.810.00
320 Rochaar Drive
Romeoville, Hlinois 60436

£.00 Universal Painting Services, LLC Painting $6,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,500.00
24158 Merlot Lo,
Plainfield, IL 60586

7.00 8.1 Carlson Fire Protection, Ine Fire Protection $2,605.00 100.00% $2,605.00 $0.00 $900.00 $1,705.00 50.00
4344 Shepard Trail
Rockford, [1. 61103

#.00 Drvnamie Air Solutions, L1.C HVAC $6,000.00 66.67% $4,000.00 $0.00 $1,800.00 $2,200.00 $2,000.00
26575 Commerce Drive, Suite 608
Volo, 1L 60073

3.00 All Industrial Electric Elecwicul $37,100.00  73.05% $27.100.00 $0.00 $10.800.00 $16.300.00 . $10,000.00
432 E, State Park, Suite 129
Schaumbury, I, 60173

1300 Integral Construction Ine Inswrance $1,124.00 100.00% $1,121.00 50.00 $E,012.00 s112.00 %0.00
320 Rochaur Drive
Romeoville, Minois 60446

.00 Integral Construction Ine. Performance & Payment Bond $3,03600 100.00% 53,036.00 $0.00 $2,732.00 5304.00 " %000
320 Rochaur Drive :
Romeoville, [llinois 60446

12.00 Integral Constuction [ne Fee $5,623.00 60,47% $3,400.00 £0.00 $1,53000 $1,870,00 : $2,223.00
320 Rocbanr Drine
Romeoville, Ilinois 60446
TOTAL $122,232.00 64.04% $78,276.00 $0.00 336,324.00 $41,952.00 ! $43,956.00
AMT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $122,232.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $78,276,00
CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 LESS % RETAINED $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $122,232.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID . $36,324.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 AMOUNT OF THIS PAYMENT $41,952.00
ADJUSTED TOTAL CONTRACT $122,232.00 BALANCE TO BECOME DUE 1 $43.956.00

[ is understood that the total amount paid 10 date plus the amount requested in this application shall not excead % of the cost of work completed to date.

.
1 agree to furnish Waivers of Lien for all materials under my euntzuct when demanded, Signed //W ’ g_’/

Christnpher Qvina€ Principal

Integral Constriiction Ing,
Subse d to hefi this . - Al
ubsetibed and swarn to hefore me this ‘ AT~ n + '
17th doy of July IR P ANV, T 4 i g Notary Public
—TES T

The above sworn statement should be obtained by the owner betore cach and every payment

LISA C MINETTI

) OFFICIAL SEAL

E Notary Public, S1ate of lilinois

My Commussion Expires
March 24, 2022

Page 3 College of DuPage SRC General Counse| Office Renavation - Draw #002



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTYOFwiLL  } S8

Gty #

Escrow#

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

to fumish General Contracting Services

for the premises known as SRC General Counsel Office Renovation

of which Community College Dist #502 - Collage of DuPage fs the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of forty-one thousand nine hundred fifty-two and 00/100

$41,952.00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinols, relating to mechanics'
liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements there-on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus,
or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,
INCLUDING EXTRAS *

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT
day of

Signed this 17th

July , 2018.
Title: Principal

Signature

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WILL

} ss
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly swern, deposes and says that he is

Principal

who is the contractor for the

building located at

of

Christopher Osinski

Integral Construction Inc.

General Contracting Services

425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, lllinois 66137

work on the

owned by Community Collage Dist #5602 - College of DuPage

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $122,232.00 on which he has received payment of
$36,324.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned
include all labor and material required to complete said work according te plans and specifications. :

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE| AMOUNT PAID| THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

Integral Construction Inc. General Contracting Services $ 122,232.00 | § 36,324.00 | $ 41,952.00 | $ 43,956.00

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO COMPLETE $ 122,232.00 | § 36,324.00 | §  41,952.00 $43,956.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,
labar or other wark of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

v

Signed this 17th day of July 4 7 . 2018.
o (LA L
- /
Subscribed and sworn before me this 17th day of July ,2018.

Seal: LISA C MINETTI

'
f /7 -
Signature: PRy { ’/}/)? j,nd%

QFFICIAL SEAL

|y Nolary Public, State of IHinois

/ My Commission Expires
March 24, 2022




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF WILL 8s Gty #
Escrow#

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage
to furnish General Requirements, Insurance, P&P Bond, & Fee
for the premises known as SRC General Counsel Offica Renovation
of which Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of nine thousand seven hundred seventy-four and 00/100

$9,774.00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements there-on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus,
or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,
INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

“EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED 7O CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

Signed this 15th day of June , 2018,

Signature ﬂ/ﬁ—/ ﬁé’/ Title: Principal

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTYOFWILL 1 S8 :
TO WHOM (T MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, depases and says that he is Christopher Osinski |

Principal of Integral Construction Inc. ;
who is the contractor for the General Requirements, Insurance, P&P Bond, & Fee work on the
building located at 425 Fawall Blvd, Glen Ellyn, [llinois 60137 :
owned by Community College Dist#502 - College of DuPage
That the total amount of the contract including extras is $22,724.00 on which he has received payment of .
$0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due cr to become due to each, and that the items mentioned
include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. i

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE | AMOUNT PAID | THIS PAYMENT | BALANCE DUE
Integral Construction Inc. General Requiremants $ 12,941.00 | § - $ 4,500.00 | $ | B,441.00
Integral Construction Inc. Insurance 5 1,12400 | $ - $ 101200 § 112,00
Integral Construction Inc. Performance & Payment Bond $ 303600 | § - $ 2,732.00{ $ 304.00
Integral Construction Inc. Fee $ 562300 | § - $ 1,530.00 | $ 4,093.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIALS TQO COMPLETE § 22,724.00 | § - $ 9,774.00 { § 12,950.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work cther than above stated., i

Signed this 15th day of June - , 2018.
o UL (L
L / =

Subscribed and swomn before me this 15th day of June , 2018,

r| .\, /: - fﬁ b '
i o . g 6 r‘_,
Seal: Signature: /- "'\/ U}ﬁ.\ (f / 7}2,0"' 5
i d
e LISA ¢ MINETTH

: OFFICIAL SEAL

K Notary Public, Stale of lilinois

J/ My Comnussicn Expiras
March 24, 2022




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTYOFwILL | %% Gty #
Escrow# i
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersiéned has been employed by Community College Dist #502 - Coliege of DuPage
to furnish Selective Demolition
for the premises known as SRC General Counsel Office Renovation '
of which Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of four thousand fifty and 00/100 ‘
$4,050.00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right {o, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics'
liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements there-on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus,
or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,
INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

Signed this 15th day of June , 2018.

Signature W—% fﬁ/ Title: Principal

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINQIS

COUNTY OFwiLL 1 % ‘
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Christopher Osinski
Principal of Integral Construction inc.
who is the contractor for the Selective Demolition work on the
building located at 425 Fawell Bivd, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137
owned by Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage
That the total amount of the contract including extras is $ 4,500.00 on which he has received payment of
$0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have
or for material entering into the construction therecf and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned
include zll laber and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications.

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE; AMOUNT PAID | THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Integral Construction Inc. Selective Demaolition $ 4,500.00 | $ - $ 4,050.00 | $ 450.00
L
TOTAL LABOR AN‘D MATERIALS TO COMPLETE ’ |$  .4,500.00}S - $ _ - 4,050.00 | $450.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,
labar or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 15th day of June P , 2018,

4 .

Subscribed and swom before me this 15th day of June , 2018,
[T >
/ Ay ﬁf"‘;
SV g s 7 s
Seal: Signature: ; \’Lti\fm Lf })ZLVP =

LiSA C MINETTI

OFFICIAL SEAL

i Notary Public, State ot lilinois

My Commiasion Expires
March 24, 2022




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS - i

COUNTY OF WILL Gty # .
Escrowi#

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

to fumnish Caprentry/Drywall/ACT and Doors/Hardware

for the premises known as SRC General Counsel Office Renovation

of which Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage " is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of nine thousand and 00/100

$9,000.00 - Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) |
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of [llinois, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements there-on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus,
or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, '
services, material, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, fumished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,
INCLUDING EXTRAS.*
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT  *

Signed this 15th day of June , 2018,
Signature /W C,/A;{ Title: Principal
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS b oss
COUNTY OF WILL '
TOWHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Christopher Osinski

.Principal of Integral Construction Inc. .
who is the contractor for the Caprentry/Drywal/ACT and Doors/Hardware . wark on the
building located at 425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, lllinois 60137
owned by Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage
That the total amount of the contract including extras is $ 37,989.00 on which he has received payment of

$0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditicnally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned
include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications.

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE| AMOUNT PAID | THIS PAYMENT| BALANCE DUE
Integral Construction Inc. Carpentry / Drywall / ACT 3 2541800 | 8 - g 9,000.00} § 16,418.00
Integral Construction Inc. Doors/Hardware/Glazing $ 1257000 | % = 3 £ $ 12,570.00
TOTAL LABOR’AND MATERIALS TO COMPLETE $ 37,988.00 [ §° - .4 9,000.00 | . S.’é8.989.00

That there are no cther contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 15th day of June P , 2018:
o (AdZ A (L
Subscribed and sworn before me this 15th day of June , 2018,

Seal:

P
d e & -/
LISA C MINETTI A 7y 75
GFFICIAL SEAL Signature: XS ¢ ’%?Ln&/ﬁ '

: Notaty Public, State of lifinois
My Commussion Expires
March 24, 2022




PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINQIS 188 Escrow#
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO

TC WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by INTEGRAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

to furnish FIRE PROTECTION

for lhe premises known as COLLEGE OF DUPAGE SRC GENERAL COUNSEL OFFICE RENOVATION
of which COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 502 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and In consideration of Nine Hundred & 00/100

$900.00 Dollars, and other good and vatuable considerations, the receipt whereof is heraby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and

release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, rolating to mechanics' llens, with respeact to and on sald

above-doscribed premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds
or other conslderationa due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, fumished
to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.* \

DATE June 25, 2018 COMPANY NAME S.J. Carlson Fire Protection, Inc.

ADDRESS 4544 Shapherd Trail - Rockford, lllinols 61103
SIGNATURE AND TITLE J Wa.

Ly Trg_asurar

P R\N PH()"’\

EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT,

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS } 88
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

o~
et j

THE UNDERSIGNED, Edward P. McMahon aE"r“\’rG..pffL{' SWBMEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS Troasurer it

S.J. Carlson Fire Protection, Inc. WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE

FIRE PROTECTION WORK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT

425 Fawell Blvd. - Glen Elly, lllinols 60137 OWNED BY '

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 502 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE

That the total amount of the contractincluding extras* s $2,605.00 on which he or she has received payment
$0 prior to this payment. That all walvers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the valldity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who
have furnished malerial or lahor, or both, for said wark and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific pertions of satd work or for material
entaring into the construction thareof and the amount due or lo become due to each, and that tho ilems mentioned include all labor and matanal
required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. i

Contract Price
Names & Addresses What For Including Extras * | Amount Pald | This Payment| Balance Due
S.J. CARLSON FIRE PROTECTION 2,605.00 0.00 800.00 '| 1,705.00
MATERIALS TAKEN FROM FULLY PAID STOCK
& DELIVERED IN COMPANY TRUCKS
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE 2,605.00 0.00 200.00 1,705.00

‘

That there are no other contracts for sald work outstanding, and that there Is nothing dus ar to bacome due fo any persen for material, labor or
other work of any kind done or to be done upon or In connection with sald work other than above stated

Date - June 25, 2018 Signature %/ % M M

Treasurer "\ Edward'P. McMahon

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 26TH DAY OF JUNE, 2018

e Totary PR T UT"‘L'@?*" SR Jaoe Farl
W : JACKIE HARY "1
NOTARY FUBLIC - STATE CF ILLINOIS
HY COMMISSION EXPIRES07123/18

P R i i

S RO



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
> 8§
COUNTY OF LAKE }
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by INTEGRAL CONSTRUCTION
to furnish HVAC
for the premises known as 425 FAWELL BLVD. GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137
of which

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST #502 - COLLEGE OF DUPAGE is the owner.

The undersigned, for and in consideration of ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS
$1,800.00 Doliars and other good and valuable consideralions, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to lien, under the statutes of the state of lllinois. relating ro mechanic's liens,

with respect o and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixiures, apparatus or machinery

furnished, and an the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services. material,

fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS. ’

DATE 6/21/18' COMPANY NAME DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS
ADDRESS 26575 W. COMMERCE DR, SUITE 608 '
. i , ﬂ VOLO, IL 60073 :
SIGNATURE AND TITLE VICE PRESIDENT
signature v : title
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINQIS }
> 88
COUNTY OF LAKE } "
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) KIPP SOBIESKI BEING DULY SWORN,
DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE IS {POSITION) VICE PRESIDENT
OF (COMPANY) DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS
WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE HVAC WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 425 FAWELL BLVD. GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137
_ OWNED 8Y GOMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST #502 - COLLEGE OF DUPAGE

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $6,000.00 on which he or she has received payment of
$0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there

is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished

material or labor, or both for said work and ali parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material

entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and

material required to complete said work according to plans & specifications.

BALANCE

CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS
NAMES WHAT FOR PRICE PAID PAYMENT DUE
DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS HVAC $ 6,000.00 $ 1,800.00 | $ 4,200.00
$ - $ - $ =
$ - b -
b = $ -
$ b - 5
$ - 3 -
$ - 3 | .
3 =
TOTALS $ 6,000.00 | $ $ 1,800.00 | $ 4,200.00
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for ;
material, labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upen or in connection with said work other than above stated.
Signed this 21ST day of JUNE , 2018
Signature:
Subscribed and swom to before me this 218T day of JUNE . 2018

: OFFICIAL SEAL
; KATHRYN N ZANDER

WA

y
Notarlt@ (5

4 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09106721

AT AAAIAAAA A

WA

WA AT IS

Ah i

O

e Loy dsg
Q)




: WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE
+ STATE OF ILLINOIS Gty #

COUNTY OF DuPage Escrow ¥

TO WHOM T MAY CONCERN: :
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Integral Construction, inc.
to furnish electrical work
for the premises known as College of DuPage SRC General Counsel Office Renovation
of which Community College District #3502 - College of DuPage is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of ten thousand cight hundred dollars and no cents

(3$10,800.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and release any and ali lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of llinois, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect 1o and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,
INCLUDING EXTRAS.*
DATE 6/19/18 COMPANY NAME All industrial Eleciric, [nc. ‘

ADDRESS 432 E. State Parkway Sujies129 Schaumburg, 1L 60173 '
SIGNATURE AND TITLE /6144;@ b o

MEXTRAS INCLUDE BUT AR NOT LIMITERD TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACTF

CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF DuPage

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAMT) Brian Stahl BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Vice President OF
(COMPANY NAME) All Industrial Electrie, Inc. WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Electrical WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 425 Fawell Bivd. Glen EHyn, IL 60137
OWNED BY Community College District #502 - College of DuPage
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $37,100.00 on which he or she has received payment of
$£0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that |
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all
parties wha have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thercof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the
items mentioned include all labor and material required 1o complete said work according to plans and specifications:

- E— ‘ CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT TS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR TROLDC EXTRASS e s s

L.abor, overhead
All Industrial Electric, Inc. ) and material from $37,100.00 $0.00 $10,800.00 $26,300.00
fully paid stock

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE. $37,100.00 $0.00 $10,800.00  |$26,300.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or 1o become due to any person for material,
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in conneetion with said work other than above stated.

£, y
DATE "’// f//ce SIGNATURE: /Do cmt Wﬂ
F CL : C 0 J 4 ]
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE METHIS /7 /‘7/ %/DAY oF FELHL S , Zﬁ/{lz
L /’3{(%!;&_ & ’ /é‘ , z,g,/g..
g NOTAR@BL[C’

’-Mwi:

{('h“'l' OFFICIAL SEAL
A;ofARY ;(AREN J EICH
UBLIC - STATE OF ILLiNOI

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/05I1GS

FEXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CH
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CON’




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL

Wage and Hour Division {For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhdfforms/wh347instr.htm) 0.5, Wage a Fompleiey
Persons are not required to respond to the coifeclion of information unfess it displays a currently vaiid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACIOR [7]  OR SUBGONTRACTOR 7] (ADDRESS 432 E STATE PARKWAY, SUITE 129 | OMB No.: 1235-0008
ALL INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC . SCHUAMBURG, IL 60173 : Expires: 02/28/2018
PAYRCLL NOC. | FOR WEEK ENDING i PROJECT AND LOCATION i PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
1 0710172018 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE 425 FAWELL BLVD COLLEGE OF DUPAGE
1) @ @ (4) CAY AND CATE 15) (6) 7 5 (9
@ [ -~ DEDUCTIONS
§g 5125]26(27]|28{29(30] -~
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMSER £ S == GROSS WITH- WAGES
(04, LAST FOUR OIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY | 525 WORK G| nms|wen] v PRI [ Siroral  rate AMOUNT HOLONG | STATE 1 CER TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER 222]  CLASSIFICATION ~OURS WORKED EACH DAY [HOURS] _ GF PAY EARNED Fica TAX A : OTHER _[DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
$1,.204.96
MARIAN KUCZAK #6027 JOURNEYMAN |o .
0 $169.72 | $198.27 | $109.82 | $0.00 $0.00 $477.81 | $1.720.78
S| L% 16.0( 753 221855
o 4
s
e
5
(o3
s
o
s
Q
s
c
S
o]
S

Wrile completon of Sorm WH-347 is opional, it is mancatery for covered coniraciors and subcontractors performing work on Federally firanced or assistad construciion Conracts to respend to the information collection contained in 28 C.F.R. §5 3.3, 5.5(a). The Cosslane A

(40 U.S.C. § 3145) conraciorns and subcontractors perfosming work on Federally financed or assisteg consiructon contracts to “fumisn weekly a staiement with respec: (o the wages paid each emzloyea dunng the precacing waek.” U.S. Department of Labor (DCL) regulations at
29C.FR, § 5.5{a){3)ii} require centractors to submit waekly a copy of zll payrolls to the Federai agency contracting for or financing the construction project, accompzniea by a signed “Staterment of Compliance” indicating that the payrofs are correct anc compiete and hat each (aborer
e mechanic has been p2ia niot less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rate for the work performed. DOL and tederal contraciing agencies receving this information review the infermation to determing that emgpioyees nave received legally required wages anc {ringa benefits.

Public Burden Statement

We estimate that is will take an average of 55 minuies 10 complete tris collection, inclucing lime for reviewing instruchons, searching existing data sources, gathering 2rd mainaining the data needed, and completing ana reviewing the collacton of informanen. If you have
any commenis regarding these estimates or any cther aspact of this collection, induding suggestions for reducing this burden, send them: to the Administratar, Wage ard Hour Division, U.S. Depariment of Laber, Roem $3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N W,
Washington. D.C. 20240 '

(over)



Date 7117118

BRIAN STAHL VICE PRESIDENT
(Name of Signatory Party) (Title}
do hereby state:

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

ALL INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC on the
{Contractor or Subcontractor)
COLLEGE OF DUPAGE ; that during the payroll period commencing on the
(Building or Work)
25 cay of JUNE , 2018  2nd ending the 1 day of JuLy 28

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly 1o ar on behalf of said

ALL INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

from the full

weekly wages eamed by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly

from the full wages eamed by any perseon, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Pan
3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A}, issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,
63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 867, 76 Stat, 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

{2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are
correct and complete, that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications
set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

{(3) That any apprentices employed in the above periog are duly registered in 2 bona fide apprenticeship
program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

O

— in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of frings benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees,
except as noted in section 4(c) below.

{b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

I:] -- Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in secticn 4(c) below.

{c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS:

NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE
BRIAN STAHL-VICE PRESIDENT M
Y 2

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OFf THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SURIECT\THE CONTRACTOR OR
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CiVIL-OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 QFE_EHLE 18 AND SECTION 231-OF TITLE-
31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL

Wage and Hour Division : (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm) Us --a_, . _, Hour Division
Persans are not required to respond to the coliection of information uniess it dispiays a currently vatid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
HAME OF CONTRACTOR [/7] OR SUBCONTRACTOR [T . ADDRESS 432 E STATE PARKWAY, SUITE 129 OMB No.: 1235-0008
ALL INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC ; SCHUAMBURG, IL 60173 : Expires: 02/28/2018
FAYROLL NO. . FOR WEEK ENDING - PROJECT AND LOCATION { PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
2 07/08/2018 : FC::EVLVLEEL?EBSJDDUPAGE GENERAL COUNSEL 425 | COLLEGE OF DUPAGE
(1 2) (3) (4) DAY AND BATE (5) (8) (7} fiy ) (9)
o, : DEDUCTIONS
32 gl2|3|a]|s]|6|7]|8 ; o
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER © |, 2% S B[ GROSS WITH- WAGES
(25, LAST FOLR DIGTS OF SociAL SecURTY |83 WORK p | T e VM| BRI SV SN loral]  Rate AMGUNT roLoinG | STATE | OTHER TOTAL PAID
NUMBER} OF WORKER 25| CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY ___IHOURS] _ OF paY £ARNED FICA TAX i OTHER _|DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
$1,204.96
MARIAN KUCZAK #6027 JOURNEYMAN [o
0 $169.75 | $198.27 | $109.82 | $50.00 $66.56 §544.38 | S1,674.21
S el Tl 2218.59
e}
S
Lo}
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Wrile completion of Form WH-347 is gptional, it is mandatery for covered contractors and subcaniractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construgtion conracs 0 respend 1o the mnformaton collection contained ir: 26 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5ta). The Copatand Act
© {40 U.S.C-§ 3145) contractors and subcortractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted constriction contracts o “furnish weekly a Statement with réspact to the wages paid eacn employee auning the prececing week.” LS. Depanment of Lazar (DAL) raguiaticns at
28 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(n) require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrofis ta the Fecaral 2gency conTacting for or iNancing the construction groject, accompaniod by a signed “Statement ¢f Compliance” indicating that the payralis are corect ard complele and thal each laborer

©f mechanic has been paid not less an e proper Dawis-Bacon prevailing wage rate fof the work pericnmed. DOL and faderal contracing agenies receiving this informarion review the information to cetermine that employees nave received legally required wages ard fringe benefits,

Public Burden Statement

We estimate that is will take an averags of 55 minutes to compilele this coliection, inciuding time for reviewing instructons, searching existing 6ata sources, gathedng and maintaining the data needed, and completing and seviewing the colfection of informaticn. If you have
any comments regarding these esnmates or any other aspect of this collection, inciucing suggestions for redusing tis burden, send them 1o the Administrator, Wage and Hour Divisien, U S, Department of Labor, Roem $3502, 200 Censtitution Avenye, NW.
Wasrington, D.C. 20210

{over)



o 7117118

BRIAN STAHL VICE PRESIDENT
(Name of Signatory Party) (Title)
do hereby state:

(1} That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

ALL INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC ik
(Contractor or Subcontractor)
COLLEGE CF DUPAGE : that during the payroll period commencing on the
(Building or Work)
2 day of JULY . 2018 . and ending the 8 day of JULY . 2018 "

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behatf of said

ALL INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC
{Contractor or Subcontractor)

from the full

weekly wages eamed by any persan and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly

from the full wages eamed by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part
3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,
63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145}, and described below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are
correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications
set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship
program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor,

(4} That.
{a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

O

— in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic fisted in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as fisted in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate pragrams for the benefit of such employees,
except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

[:I — Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4{(c} below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS:

NAME AND TITLE SIGRATU :
BRIAN STAHL-VICE PRESIDENT %‘" -

X!

3

| THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE RACTOR OR

SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 1$/AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE
31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL

Wage and Hour Division .
{For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.gov/esaiwhdHorms/wh34a7instr.htm)

Persons are not required to respond (o the collection of information unless it displays a cumently valid OMB control number. LS, Wape :u\d Huur Dnuunn

Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR [ OR SUBCONTRACTOR ADDRESS 26575 W, COMMERCE DRIVE, SUITE 608 OMB No.: 1235-0008
Expires:  04730/2021
DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS VOLO, IL 60073
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PRCJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
1 6/2318 COD - GENERAL COUNSEL
[&})] {2) ) {4) DAY AND DATE {5) ) {N @ ©
Cea - DEDUCTIONS
EF |1 |18]19)20 |2 |22]23 NET
= [+ 4
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER { .§ £ E GROSS WITH- LOCAL 73 WAGES
{e.g.. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCCIAL SECURITY g Iz WORK o5 M W w [TH |F s TOTAL RATE AMOUNT HOLDING |DEDUCTIO ) TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER 2 28| CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKER EACH DAY HOURS OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX NS OTHER | DEDUCTIONS | FOR WEEK
[¢] 3 |25 05 2 1 $ 7189 (S 454401
ANTHONY VITO - 4141 4 SH\ENEC;FRAI:ELAL g $ 19560 |5 40616 | S 188568{ S - s - s 77032 | § 1,786.45
s 8 8 8 8 8 |- § 4779 5/ 2,556.77
40
o S
9 s - s - s - s - 4s - |s - ls -
s s =
0
o} $ - S
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While complotion of Form WH-347 is opli fis y for d coniractors and subx performing work on Federally financed or assisiad construction to respond o the ir » i ined in 29 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5{a). The Copeland Ac1 (40 U.S.C. § 3145}
and s p g work on Federally financed or 2ssisted construction contracts to “fumish weekly a s!alemem with naespact to the waages paid oacn P turing the p: ing week." U.S. Dep: of Labar (DOL) regulations at 28 C.F.R. § 5.5(a){3)(ii} require
conlréctors to submil weekly a copy of all payrofls to the Federal agency cortracting for or ﬁnan:eng lha cor jon project, acoor d by 2 signed “S of C i ing that the payrolls are comect and camplete and that each laborer or mechaniic has been paid not iess than
the preper Davis-Bacon prevaiing wape rate for the work performad, DOL and federal g Q¢ iving this i ion review the {0 ine that employ have received legally required wagss and fringe benefits.
Public Burdon Statomont
We estimate thal is will take an ge of 55 to this mcludng time for revi i g axisting data sourcas, gathering and mainiaming he data needed, and ing and rovi g the of i jon, i you have any commanis regarding
thesa astimates or any other aspeci of this collection, includi aoesti for g this burden, send mem to the Adnumsuator Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Department of Labor, Room 53502, 200 Constiution Avenue, M. W Washington, 0.C. 20210

(oven

Copynght 2006 Forms in Word {www.formsinword com); for individual or single branch use only.



Date 6/23n1 8

I, KiPP SOBIESKI - VICE PRESIDENT
(Name of Signatory Party) (Title)
do hereby siate:

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS ? on the
{Contractor or Subconiractor)

COD - GENERAL COUNSEL ; that during the payrol period commencing on the
{Buidling or Work)

17TH day of JUNE : 2018 , and ending the 23RD day of JUNE % 2018 .
ali persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either diractly or indirectly to or on behatf of said

DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS from the full
(Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages eamed by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from
the full wages eamed by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29
C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act. as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63
Start. 108, 72 Slat. 967; 76 Stat. 357, 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

(b)Y WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

-0 ~ Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been
paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the
applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe
benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in Section 4(c} below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct
and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable
wage rates contained in any wage determination Incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth
therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship
program registered with a Stale apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4} That;
{a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

e in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed
in the above referenced payroll. payments of fringe benefits as listed in the
contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such
employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

REMARKS:

NAME AND TITLE SIGNATUR

KiPP SOBIESKI - VICE PRESIDENT

¥
THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY QF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE

18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




U.S. Department of Labor . PAYROLL

Wage and Hour Division ' .
{For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.gov/esafwhd/forms/iwh347instr.htm)

Parsons are not required to respond to the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. ULS. Wage armd Hour Divisian
Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR [ OR SUBCONTRACTOR ‘ ADDRESS 26575 W. COMMERCE DRIVE, SUITE 608 . OMB No.: 1235-0008
x Expires: 04/30/2021
DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS VOLO, IL 60073
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
2 P 6/30/18' COD - GENERAL COUNSEL
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Whlewnpleuonano«mWH-MT:s i dis y for s and 5. parforming work on Federally or assi “ io resp: to the i B in 28 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Cepeland Act (40 U.S.C. §3145)
and performing work on Fedew’fy fi of BsSi to "fumish waekly o statement with respect to the wages paid each ployee during the pr g week.” U.S. Department of Labor {DOL) regutations a1 29 C.F.R. § 5.5(a}{(3)(i) raquire
contraclars lo submit weekly a copy of atl payrolls to the Federal agency contracting for or financing the ion project, ied by a signad of C i " indicating that tho paymlls are comrect and completa and that each laborer or mechanic has been paid not less than
e proper Davis-Bacon prevaiting waga rate for the work performed. DOL and lederal contracting iBs ing this i ion review tha 110 ine that emplk have ¥ legally required wages and fnnge benefits.
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{over}

Copyright 2006 Forms in Word (wwaw.formsirmword.com): for indivigual or single branch use only.




Date 6/30/18'

I, KIPP SOBIESKI - VICE PRESIDENT
(Name of Signatory Party) (Titte)
do hereby state:

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS on the
(Contractor or Subcontractor)

COD- GENERAL COUNSEL ; that during the payroll period commencing on the
(Buidling or Work)

24TH day of JUNE ; 2018 . and ending the 30TH day of JUNE ; 2018 .
all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS- from the full
(Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either direcily or indirectly from
the full wages eamed by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29
C.F.R. Subtille A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63
Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

{0 — Each 1aborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been
paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the
applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe
benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION {CRAFT) EXPLANATION

(2) That any payrolis otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct
and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable
wage rates contained in any wage determination Incorporated inte the contract; that the classifications set forth
therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

{3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship
program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That.
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

- in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each faborer or mechanic listed
in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the
contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such
employees, except as noted in Seclion 4(c) below.

REMARKS:

e %
NAME AND TITLE SIGNATPRE,
KIPP SOBIESKI - VICE PRESIDENT
'a e

L4
THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR

{SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIViL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE

18 AND SECTICN 231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE,




Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1523694

Vendor Name: Integral Construction, Inc.
Invoice Number: APP# 2

Invoice Date: 07/23/18

PO Number: B0357754

Check Number: E0068706

Check Amount: $ 261,094.00

Check Date: 08/09/2018

Department 1D: 39009

Reviewer Name:

Voucher Number: V0521619

Redaction Type: None

Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved

Document Below



AP VERIFIED
07/24/18 - BETHANY CRUSE

(® College of DiF%sge ~Facllities Planning & Construction
Facl_lltlea Operations & Maintenance

Payment Authorization
To: Accounts Payable — -
Date: - 2/ 3/i Vendor: /f' 7<g o I D
_ = v

MWM@M—I .
Project No.: + 39 0049 .
Purchase Order No.: 40 35775¢ * ‘

Invoice No.: Agency Org . Object Amourt

Pay @Pp 03-70- 37 009- S5<0%oof Z 24 34500

A
o

Total | Kb 3Ys. e
Description of Work Performed:

pmey,)é/évé )jﬂtﬂ;/ a I Date: 7/:?}/5/
ww@—fz{: S—M Date: _7-27%. [P

Reviewed By: Datsx
Grant Accounting

Wit Copy — Accounts Paysbite: Yallow Copy — Accourits Peysbie: Pk Capy — Grant Accounting: Gold Copy — FPAC

C/D 18282 (1108)



‘APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage
425 Fawell Blvd
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

425 Fawell Blvd =

Glen Ellyn, Mlinois 60137

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Integral Construction Inc.
320 Rocbaar Dr.
Romeoville, IL 60446

CONTRACT FOR: General Contracting Services

College of DuPage BIC Adjunct Office Expansion /AI’I’LICATION NO 002

AlA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF ’ PAGES
Distribution to:
OWNER
ARCHITECT
PERIOD FROM: T1/2018 ¥ X |CONTRACTOR

PERIOD TO: 7/31/2018

Depr 3906%

S
PO# 7 357754

CONTRACT DATE  §/18/2018

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM s 89,320.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) S 89,320.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO s 60,048.00
DATE {Column G on G703)
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED: § 60,048.00
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10.00% of Completed Work $0.00
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 10,00% % of Stored Material $0.00
(Column F on G703}
b. 0.00% % of Stored Material $0.00
Total in Column 1 of G703)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) s 60,048.00
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT s 33,703.00
(Line 6 from prior Centificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 26,345.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6} 5 29,272.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order 50.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
belief the Work covered by this Apptication for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the contractor for Work for which previous
Certificate for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment
shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

By: WM/ L/‘_/ Date:

Integral Construction Inc.

71712018
Chmph%ski, Principal
State of: ILLINOIS County of: WILL
Subscribed and swom to before me this 17th dayof  July , 2018.
e 7 = LISA C MINETTI
Notary Public: Ll“l@-\_ { ’”2(,/;- oo OFFICIAL SEAL

H Notary Public, State of Illinpis
/ My Commission Expires
5 March 24, 2022

My Commission expires: 3/24/2022

CERTIFICATE FUR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information
and belief the Work has progressed as indictaed, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to the payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

gic ™ ¢

& Dy
AMOUNT CERTIFIED........... by $26,345.00

{Antach explanation if amodnr certified differs from the amount applied for, Initial afl figures on this (&) %

application and on the Cofftinuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) 72319

OWNER: Community

Name: - &

|5 TUL Zo1%

Date:

ARCHITECT:

Narne: Title:
This Centificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without predjudice to any rights of the Owner
of Contractor under this Contract.

ALA DOCUMENT G702+ AYPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDETION - ALA - 931992

110 AMERICAN INSTTTUTE OF ARCHITHECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE,, NW., WASLINGTON, DC 200006-5292



AlA DOCUMENT G703 - 1992

CONTINUATION SHEET ITEM PAYMENT BREAKDOWN PAGE !
AFPLICATION AND CERTIFICATIE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NUMBER: 002
cntaining Contractar's signed Centification, s attachal. APPLICATION DATE: 7/17/2018
In tabujations below, amoumts une stated 1o the ocarest dodlar, PERIOD TO: 73112018
Use Column [ o6 Contrcts whene variable rainage fir line items may spply. GC's PROJECT NO: 18-170-002
PROJECT NAME: College of DuPage BIC Adjunct Office Expansion
A" F : E 3 B L c’ v D | E F 43,221 H - 1
ITEM G 5 . DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE,
NO, T . o . VALUE FROM PREVIOUS ‘THIS PERIOD 5 PHE‘SENTLV' y . COMPLETED GG TO FINISH |
- (s listed | . “y . w T - ‘_ w4 ~APPLICATION 4 STORED " AND STORED (C-G)
on smorn ) : (D+E) MNOT IN TO DATE
statement) , D OR E) (DAE+F) 5

1.00| General Requirements. Imtegral Consoruction . 36,708 00 $3,000,00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $4.500.00 67.08% $£2,208,00 $0.00

2.00] Selective Demolition Imegral Construction ine. §2.500.00 $2.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 §2,500.00 100.00% 30.00 $0.00
3.00|Carpentry / Drywall/ ACT Tnegral Construction lne, $14,595.00 §5,000.00 $7,000.00 50.00 $12,000.00 82.22% §2,595.00 $0.00

4.00| Doors/Hardware/Glazing Integral Construction inc. $11,748.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 51.07% $5,748.00 | $0.00

5.00) Resilient Flooring/Carpeting Integral Construction ine. $1,865.00 50.00 50.00 3000 $0.00| © 0.00% $1,865.00 $0.00

6.00| Painting Cote Decorating 56,100 00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,100.00 $0.00

7.00|Fire Protection S Carlson Fire Protection, Inc. $2,300.00 51,000.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 $2,300.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
8.00|HVAC Dynamic Air Sol. $18,500.00 $10,000,00 33,500.00 $0.00 $13,500.00 7297% $5.000.00 $0.00

9.00| Electrical Al industrial Electric $16,800.00 $9,800.00 §3.000.00 $0.00 $12,800.00 76.19% $4,000.00 $0.00
10.00|Insurance Imegral Construction bic. $815.00 $815.00 $0.00 $0.00 $815.00 100.00%). $0.00 $0.00

LL.00| Performance & Payment Bond Integeral Construction Ine. $2,233.00 $2,233.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,233.00 100 00% 50.00 $0.00

12.00{Fee Ineegral Construction Tie. $5,156.00 §2,100.00 $1,30000 $0.00 §3,400 00 65.94% $1,756.00 : $0.00
PAGE TOTALS $89,320.00 $37,448.00 $22.600.00 $0.00 $60,048.00 67.23% $29,272.00 $0.00

Callege of DuPage BIC Adjunct Office - Draw #002



SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO OWNER

STATE OF ILLINOIS } Draw # 002.0
COUNTY OF WILL
THE AFFIANT, Christepher Osinski, being first duly swom, on eath deposes a‘nd says that he is Principal of Integral Construction Inc., 320 Recbaar Dr., Romeoville, TL 60446,
that he has contracted with the College of DuPage, 425 Fawell Bivd., Glen Ellyn, IL 60137, Owner. For General Contracting on the following described premises in said county, to-wit;
College of DuPage BIC Adjunct Office Expansion
That, for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumished, or are furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on said
improvement. That there is due and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set oppesite their names for materals or labor as stated. That this statement is a full, true and complete statement of all such
persons, the amounts paid and amounts due or to become due to each
Net
Matne and Address Tvpe of Wurk Contract Amount Work Complete Retention Previously Niet Amount Balance To
] Esid e Lomplele, e
Lo Integral Construction [ne General Requiements £6,708.00  67.08% $£4,500.00 $0.00 $2,700.00 $1,800.00 $2,208.00
320 Rocbaar Drive
Romeoville, Illineis 60446
200 Integral Censtruction [ne. Selective Demolition $2,500.00  100.00% $2,500.00 $0.00 $2.250.00 £250.00 $0.00
320 Rocbaar Drive
Romenville, [linois 60446
100 Integral Construction tnc. Carpentrs / Drvwall  ACT 514,595.00 82.22% $12,000.00 £0.00 $4,500.00 $7.500.00 £2,595.00
320 Rochuar Drive
Homeoville, [llinvis 6tki6
400 Integeal Construction Ine [oors/Hardware/Glazing $11,748.00 51.07% $6,000.00 $0.00 $500.00 $5,100.00 $5,748.00
320 Rocbaur Drive
Romeanille, [Hinois 60446
500 Integral Censtruction Inc Resitient Flooring/Curneting $1,865.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.60 50.00 $0.00 £1,865.00
320 Rocbaar Drive
Romewnille, Hlinois 60446
640 Cole | xxoraling Painling $6,100.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,100.00
7099 Santa Fe Dr,, Unit E
Hodgkins, IL 60525
7.00 5.1, Carlson Fice Protection, Inc. Fire Protection $2.300,00 100.00% $2,300.00 $0.00 $900.00 $1,400.00 $0.00
4544 Shepard Trail
Rocktord, 11 61103
8 00 Dynamic Air Solutivns HVAC $18,500.00 72.97% $13,500.00 50.00 $9,000.00 54,500.00 $5.000.00
26575 Commerce [rive, Suite GOR
Volo, IL. 40073
900 All Industeial Elcewie Flectrical $16,800.00 76.19% $12,800.00 $0.00 $8,820.00 $3,980.00 $4,000.00
432 E. State Park, Suite 129
Schaumburg, T1 60173
100 Integral Construction Ine. Insurance $815.00 100.00%% $815.00 50.00 $733.00 $82.00 $0.00
120 Rochasr Drive
Remeoville, Mlinois 60446
1100 Integral Construction Inc. Petformance & Payment Bond $2.233.00 100.00% $2,233.00 $0.00 $2,0£0.00 $223.00 $0.00
120 Rochaar Drive
Romeoville, [linois 60416
12.00 Integral Construction Tne. Fee $5,156.00 65.94%% $3,400.00 $0.00 $1,890.00 $1,510.00 $1,756.00
120 Rocbaar Drive
Romeoville, Minais 60416
TOTAL $49.320.60 __67.23% $60,048.00 $0.00 $33.703.00 $26,345.00 $29.272.00
AMT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $89,320.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $60,048.00
CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 LESS % RETAINED $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $89.320.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $33,703.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0¢.00 AMOUNT OF THIS PAYMENT $26,345.00
ADJUSTED TOTAL CONTRACT $89.320.00 BALANCE TO BECOME DUE $29.272.00
It is understood that the 1otal amount paid 10 date plus the amount requested in this application <hail nut exesed ___ % of the cost of work completed to date,
[ agree Lo furnish Waivers of Lien for all materials under my contract when demanded. Signed W (,,ﬂy/

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this

The abave swom statcment should be obtained by the owner before cach and every payment,

17th

duy of

July

. IS,

4

e

‘Chrfstnphet minyl{rim iput

[ntegral Construction Inc.

Notary Public

Page 3

Yo ]

L1SA C MINETT|'
OFFICIAL SEAL

Notary Puptic, Stsie ol lilingis

/ My Comimigsion Explres
Marck. 24, 2022

College of DuPage BIC Adjunct Qffice - Oraw 8002



STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTYOF wiLL | %

TO ALL WHOM T MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by

to fumish

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

Gty #

Escrow#

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

General Contracting Services

for the premises known as

College of DuPage BIC Adjunct Office Expansion

of which

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of
$26,345.00

twenty-six thousand three hundred forty-five and 00/100

is the owner.

Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics'
liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements there-on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus,
or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to became due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,

INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

“EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

Signed this 17th

Signature

2L

uly , 2018.
Title: Principal

e 4
7

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WILL | S8
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is

Principal of

who is the contractor for the

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

Christopher Osinski

Integral Construction Inc.

General Contracting Services

building located at

425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, lllinois 60137

work on the

owned by

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

That the total amount of the contract including extras is
$33,703.00 prior to this payment. That all

$ 89,320.00 on which he has received payment of

waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned

include all labor and material required to complete said

work according to plans and specifications.

NAMES

WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE| AMOUNT PAID| THIS PAYMENT

BALANCE DUE

Integral Construction Inc.

General Contracting Services $

89,320.00 | § 33,703.00 | $  26,345.00

$

29,272.00

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO COMPLETE

$ 89,320.00 ; § 33,703.00 | $  26,345.00

$29,272.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 17th

day of July -3

Subscribed and swormn before me this

Seal:

LISA C MINETTI

A\ OFFICIAL SEAL

g H Notary Public, State of lilinois
/ My Commiasian Expires
- March 24, 2022

By:

, 2018.

Vﬂ,d}{f'/ WA

17th day of July

;' “
Signature: ; h LM / /W?Lﬂﬁ/

, 2018.




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WILL

} ss Gy #

Escrow#

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

to furnish General Requirements, Insurance, P&P Bond, & Fee

for the premises known as College of DuPage BIC Adjunct Office Expﬁmaion

of which Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of seven thousand three hundred thirty-three and 00/100

is the owner.

$7,333.00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements there-on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus,
or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all abor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,
INCLUDING EXTRAS.*
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

Signed this 15th day of June , 2018.

Signature é ?‘1%1 / fﬂ, B 4 Title: Principal
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS } ss

COUNTY OF WiLL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Christopher Osinski

Principal of Integral Construction Inc.

who is the contractor for the General Requirements, Insurance, P&P Bond, & Fee

building located at 425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, lllinois 60137

work on the

owned by Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $14,912.00 on which he has received payment of
$0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have

or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned

include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications.

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE | AMOUNT PAID | THIS PAYMENT | BALANCE DUE

Integral Construction Inc. General Requirements $ 6,708.00 | $ - 3 270000 | § 4,008.00
|Insurance Insurance $ 815.00 | $ - $ 73300 | § 82.00
Performance & Payment Bond Performance & Payment Bond $ 2,233.00 | $ - $ 2,010.00 | § 223.00
Fee Fee $ 5,156.00 | $ - $ 1,890.00 | $ 3,266.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO COMPLETE $ 14,912.00 | § - $ 7,333.00( § - 7,579.00
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for matenal
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 15th day of June, , 2018,

< / ﬁ//
By: %‘ 3 (’ .
Subscribed and sworn before me this 15th day of June , 2018.
F S P :~£..,

Seal: Signature: Yidd £ 7)7 L~

LISA C MINETTH
OFFICIAL SEAL
ll Notary Public, State g lHingis
& / My Commission Expiras
- March 24, 2022




WAIVER OF LIEN TCQ DATE

STATE OF ILLINQIS

COUNTY OF wiLL | 5%

Gty #

Escrow#

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Community College Dist #502 - Collage of DuPage

to furnish Selective Demolition

for the premises known as College of DuPage BIC Adjunct Office Expansion

of which Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of two thousand two hundred fifty and 00/100
$2,250.00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinais, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect to and en said above described premises, and the improvements there-on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus,
or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,
INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT
day of

Signed this 15th June , 2018,

Signature Title: Principal

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS } ss
COUNTY OF WILL
TO WHOMIT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says thathe is

Principal

who is the contractor for the

building located at
owned by

of

Christopher Osinski

Intagral Construction Inc.

Selective Demolition

425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, lllinois 60137

. work on the

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $ 2,500.00 on which he has received payment of
$0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or ta become due to each, and that the items mentioned
include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. i

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE| AMOUNT PAID | THIS PAYMENT| BALANCE DUE
Integral Construction Inc. Selective Demolition $ 2,500.00 ) $ - $ 2,250.00 | § 250.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO COMPLETE o $ 250000 (8 -|s 225000 $250.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,
labor or other work of any kind dene or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 15th day of June , 2018,
By: W L ﬂ_,/
Subscribed and swomn before me this 15th day of June ,2018.
L ) b
Seal: LISA C MINETT] Signature: fY YL r){) £ LY &

OFFICIAL SEAL

¥ Notary Public, State of {llincis

My Comnmission Expires
March 24, 2022 !




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTYOF wiLL | %

Gty #

Escrow#

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by

to furnish

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

Carpentry/Drywall/ACT and Doors/Hardware/Glazing

for the premises known as

College of DuPage BIC Adjunct Office Expansion

of which

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of

$5,400.00

five thousand four hundred and 00/100

is the owner.

Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, dofes)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics'
liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements there-on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus,
or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, fumished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,
INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

*EXTRAS INCLUDE 8UT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

Signed this 18th day of June , 2018,

(A (L

Signature Title: Principal

CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WILL
TO WHOMIT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is

} ss

Christopher Osinski

Principal
who is the cantractor for the

of

Integral Construction Inc.

Carpantry/Drywall/ACT and Doors/Hardware/Glazing

building located at

425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, lllinoig 60137

+ work on the

owned by

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $ 26,343.00 on which he has received payment of
$0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers, That the following are the names of all parties who have

or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned

include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications.

NAMES
Integral Construction Inc.

WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE| AMOUNT PAID [THIS PAYMENT
Carpentry / Drywall / ACT 3 14,585.00 | $ - 3 450000 | §

BALANCE DUE
10,095.00

Integral Construction Inc. Doors/Hardware/Glazing $ 11,748.00 | § - 3 90000 § 10,848.00

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO COMPLETE . ) ; $ 26,343.00 | & T $' 5,400.00 [ $20,94°3.DD N
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,

labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 15th day of June , 2018.
By:
Subscribed and sworn before me this 15th day of June , 2018.
R . - A
] S0 . ﬁé J
Seal: Signature: :)}' v { l)/) 11"’)’
LISA C MINETTI

H QFFICIAL SEAL

R Norary Puplic. State of Hlinois

My Commission Expires
March 24, 2022




PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN
STATE OF ILLINOIS }S8 Escrowt#

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by INTEGRAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

to furnish FIRE PROTECTION

for the premises known as COLLEGE OF DUPAGE SRC GENERAL COUNSEL OFFICE RENOVATION
of which | COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 502 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Nine Hundred & 00/100

$800.00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hareby acknowledged, do{es) hereby waive and
release any and all llen or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, rolating to mechanics' llens, with respact to and on said
above-doscribed premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the meneys, funds
or other considerations dus or to become due from the owner, an account of all labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished
to this date by tl?o ‘undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE '.'luna 25,2018 COMPANY NAME S.J. Carlson Fire Protection, Inc.

ADDRESS 4544 Shephard Trail - Rockford, illinols 61103
SIGNATURE AND TITLE j nine «Trggsurer
*EXTRAS INCLUI;)E BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TQ THE CONTRACT, \ \Rf f’RU
; : i ,.,_.x c.,
CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT ,g PORA R 7'.{‘
9‘ Sy
STATEOF ILLINOIS }SS 5. l )
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO PR Y I‘ AL
"L_‘ \ R 7
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: '», o
THE UNDERSIGNED, ' Edward P. McMahon _ asu‘x’rs..gﬂr& g afposes
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS Treasurer (TT—
S.J. Carlson Fire Protection, Inc. WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE
FIRE PROTECTION _ WORK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT
425 Fawell Blvd. - Glen Elly, lllinois 60137 OWNED BY

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 502 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE

That the total amount of the contract including extras® Is  $2,605.00 on which he or she has recoivod payment
$0 prior to this payment. Thal all waivers are {rue, correct and genuine ang delivered unconditionally and

that there is no claim oithor legal or equitable to defeat the valldity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who
have lurnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for materal
entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or lo become due to each, and that the ilems mentioned include all labor and material
required to complete said work according to plans and specifications.

Contract Price
Names & Addresses What Far Including Extras * | Amount Paid| This Payment| Balance Due
S.J. CARLSON FIRE PROTECTION 2,605.00 0.00 900.00 1,705.00
MATERIALS TAKEN FROM FULLY PAID STOCK
& DELIVERED IN COMPANY TRUCKS
|
TOTAL LABOR'AND MATERIAL INCL.UDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE 2,605.00 0.00 900.00 4,705.00

i
That there are no other contracts for sald work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to bacome due lo any parson for material, labor or
other work of any kind done or to be done upon or In connection with sald work other than above stated.

Date June 25, 2018 Signature %;/ ﬁ M é/(

Treasurer . Edward P. McMahon

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TQ BEFORE ME THIS 26TH DAY OF JUNE, 2018

L\ omammer O
.~ Notary Publlc { UL SERC e ckie Har
*EXIRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRFTTEN"F@ FHE-CONTRA JACKIE HART G
NOT}\RY PUBLIC - STATE CF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIREu 07123118

1
i
I
1




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS ' )
> 8§
COUNTY OF LAKE }
{

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by INTEGRAL CONSTRUCTION
to furnish l - HVAC
for the premises known as 425 FAWELL BLVD. GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137

L B e T B B b e ———————————————————————
of which COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST #502 - COLLEGE OF DUPAGE is the owner.
The undersigned, for and in consideration of NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS

$9,000.00 Dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to lien, under the statutes of the state of lllinois, relating ro mechanic's liens,
with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and an the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery
fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services. material,
fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.

DATE 6/21/18' COMPANY NAME DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS
ADDRESS 26575 W. COMMERCE DR, SUITE 608
) VOLO, IL 60073

SIGNATURE AND TlTL:E VICE PRESIDENT
' signafure S title

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS }

> 8§
COUNTY OF LAKE }
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) KIPP SOBIESKI BEING DULY SWORN,

DEPCSES AND SAYS THAT HE IS (POSITION) VICE PRESIDENT :

OF {COMPANY) DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS

WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE HVAC WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 425 FAWELL BLVD. GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137
; OWNED BY GOMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST #502 - COLLEGE OF DUPAGE
That the total amount of the contract including extras is $18,500.00 on which he or she has received payment of
$0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there

is no ciaim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished
material or labor, or both for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material
entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or {o become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and
material required to complete said work according to plans & specifications.

CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES WHAT FOR PRICE PAID PAYMENT DUE
DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS HVAC $ 18,500.00 ] 9,000.00 | $ 9,500.00
§ - $ - $ -
. $ - > - $ -
i $ - $ - $ -
; $ $ - $ - 3 -
$ $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
3 -
TOTALS $ 18,500.00 | § - $ 9,000.00 | $ 9,500.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for
material. labor or olher work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.
!

Signed this 21ST day of JUNE , 2018
Signature: -
’
Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this 21ST day of JUNE , 2018

" WA Al

QFFICIAL SEAL !
KATHRYN N ZANDER \ M
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINQIS 4 Notariz ’\ .
) Qg @,

LIY COMMISSION EXPIRES09/06/21 ¢
)

N A AR AR NASSANAR AT AP



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE
« STATE OF ILLINOIS Gty #

COUNTY OF DuPage Escrow f#

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Integral Construction, Inc.
to furnish electrical work
for the premises known as College of DuPage BIC Adjunct Office Expansion
of which Community College District #502 - College of DuPage is the owner.

THE undelqlgnud for and in consideration of eight thousand eight hundred twenty dollars and no cents
($8,820.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(cs)
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics®
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due froin the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,
INCLUDING EXTRAS.*
DATE 6/20/18 COMPANY NAME All Industrial Electric, inc.

ADDRESS 432 E. Statg Parkway & 129 Schaumburg, 11. 60173

SIGNATURE AND TITLE MV/

EXTRAS INCF,U!DF, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH QRAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF JLLINOIS
COUNTY OF DuPage

TO WHOM IT.MAY CONCERN:
" THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Brian Stahl BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE (8 (POSITION) Vice President OF
(COMPANY NAME) All Industrial Electric, Inc. WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Electrical WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 425 Fawell Blvd. Glen Ellyn, 1L 60137
OWNED BY C,;ommunity College District #502 - College of DuPage
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $16,800.00 on which he or she has received payment of
$0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or bath, for said work and all. parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the
items mentioned inciude all fabor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

: - PRI AT CONTRACY PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR DG X TR A" S PRI el
Labor, overhead
All Industrial Electric, Inc. and material from $16,800.00 $0.00 $8,820.00 $7.980.00
fully paid stock
TOTAL LABOR ANIY MATERIAL INCLUIHNG EXTRAS* 7O COMPLETE. $16,800.00 $0.00 $8,820.00 $7,980.00

!
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,
labor or other work of any kind done or to be donc upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

DATE é"‘/’?’@//g(" SIGNATURE: M W

e ; A
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS fff"/' '/ S DAY 05\)" AL B £

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE — 3’3 Al gt { st /«(A
ORDIERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT. OFFICIAL SEAL -~ NOI ?,kYJPL{Bi!L
KAREN J EICH
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/05/18




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL mﬂ *
; L .
e (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm)

LS. Waze iour Division

Persans are not required to respond 1o the collection of information unless it dispiays a currently valid OMB controf number.

Rev. Dec 2008

NAME OF CONTRACTOR D OR SUBCONTRACTOR D ADDRESS OMB No.: 1235-0008
All Industriai Electric, Inc 432 E State Parkway Ste 129Schaumburg, fL. 60173-0000 Expires: 4/30/2021
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PRGJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
- 1
8 i 6/17/2018 College of Du Page BIC Adjunct Office Expansion - 29674
(1) ) (3) {4} DAY AND DATE (5) (6) (n . 8 (@
mZ O Jun [Jun FJun {Jun |Jun {Jus | Jun
& Al |naypipisfisie|e NET
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING 2 3 Wed] Thu| Fei | Sx | s T GROSS WITH- WAGES
HUMBER fe.g. LAST FOUR DIGITS CF |2 WORK A M| T ey “or| Be B S i RATE AMOUNT HOLDING TOTAL PAID
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER) OF WORKER ¥ CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY | TOURS|  oF pay EARNED FICA TAX | STATETAX | OTHERTAX| OTHER |DEDUCTIONS| FORWEEK
Kuczak, Marian . Journeyman o 0.00
Id: 0028 Xoete8027 | g 206.41 255.81 133.56 .00 0.00 59578 | 2.102.33
S 8.00(8.00{8.00|8.00 3200 75.3100
Voucher: V1020543 2,698.11
Rad, Daru Journeyman P 0.00
td: 0073 oorexeaBel: | g 18173 170.03 98,17 .00 0.00 41994 1,563.38
S 7.00 7.00 42.0000
Check #: 6117
Lesniewicz, Trevor Appr P 0.00 1,416.48
lg: 0282 xxx-xx-3940 0 119.84 163.57 77.54 £.00 .00 280.95 1,205.53
i s 8.00}8.00|8.00 2400 59.0200 SRR
Voucher: V1020544 568,48
o} .00
s 0.00
o} 0.00
s 060
o 0.co
S 0.c0
o 0.00
S 0.00
o} 50
s £.ca

Wrile cemplelicn of Farm WH-347 is optional, it is mandatory for covered centracters and subcantractors performing work on Federally finarced or assisted construction contracts 10 respend tc the information collection contained in 28 C.F.R. §§ 3.5, 5.5(a). The Cepeland Act (<0
U.S.C. § 3145) contraciors arnd subcontractors pefforming work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts (o “turnish weekly a statament with respect lo the wages paid each employee duting the preceding week.” LS. Separiment of Labor (DGL) regulations at 28
C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3{ii) requite contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payroils to the Federal agency contracting for or financing the consiruction project, accompanied by a signed “Statemant of Campliance® indicating that the payroils are correct and complete and that each Iaborer
or rnafchamc has been paid not less than the groper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rate for the work performed. DOL. and federal contraciing agencies recaiving this information review the information 15 determine that employses have raceived tegally raquirgd wages and fringe
benefits.

Public Burden Statemant

We estimale thal it wi* "~k 4n average of 55 minutes 1o complety Lhis collection, including time for reviewing instructions, searching esisto~ 4ata sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and compleling and reviewing the coflection of informati~n, if you have any
cornments regardin estimates or any other aspect of this collection. including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to ninistrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Depariment of Labor. Room $3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.wW ington, D.C. 20




6/22/18

BRIAN STAHL VICE PRESIDENT
_ .. (Name of Signatory Party)- = (Title) e
do hereby state:

Date

(1) That | pay or supennse the payment of the persons employed by

p] rY U M\L\ ((‘\ 4 [\4’('\(_' on the

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

COLLEGE OF DUPAGE ; that during the payrall period commencing on the
(Building or Work)
11TH day of JUNE 2018 .16 ending the 17 gayof JUNE 2018

all persons emplayed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or wil be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

Q’\\ \\'\\{.\Ui\“\""!h “’\ﬂ-ﬁ\(_, from the full

{Contractor or Subcontractor)

weeldy wages eamed by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly

from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Parn
3 {29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended {48 Stat. 848,
63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357, 40'U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are
correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics cantained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications
set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the wark he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship
program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training, United States Deparntment of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

D — in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payrofl, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees,
except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

- D — .Each laborer or.mechanic listed-in the above referenced payroll has been paid;
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION
REMARKS:
NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE
BRIAN STAHL-VICE PRESIDENT f

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE snrsmsms MAY sua.nac ‘commcrom
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION, SEE SECTION 1001 OF r 18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE

31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE,




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL

Wage and Hour Division

{For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm)

L0850 Wihige s Hour Livishon

Persons are not required (o respond to the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRAGTOR E] _ ADDRESS OMB No.: 1235-0008
All Industrial Electric, inc 432 E State Parkway Ste 129Schaumburg, IL 60173-00060 Expires: 4/30/2021
BAYHOLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO. )
i ; w\eoe O DuDad e
(Qv 6/24/2018 College of Du Page BIC Adjunct Office Expansion - 29674 J\\EC\\/. P
1) (2} {35 {2) DAY AND EATE (5) (6] %) (8 (@)
mE O fdun jJun [Jun [Jun | Jun f e | Jun )
g3z Al |oin|n2jn|s N
% %g % GRO3S i WAGES
Sﬁg}:ﬁﬁ;\?&?y i Y WORK o {Mon Tue [Wed  Tha | P | 5ot | Son | roTag RATE AMOUNT HELOING TOTAL PAID
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER] OF WORKER [ 6 CLASSIFICATION | HOURS WORKED EACH DAY | TOURST  grpay EARNED FICA TAX STATE TAX | OTHER TAX| OTHER {DECUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
Kuczak, Marian Journeyman o 000 1.204.86
Id: 0026 BBl | 199.37 244.78 120.00 0.00 78.18 851,33 1,954.81
S 8.00|8.00 18.00 75.3100
Voucher: V1032121 2606.14
(o} .00
s .00
o} .00
s 0.00
o} ¢.00
s ¢.00
0 0.00
5 0.00
o} ¢.00
'
s .00
e} 000
S 0.00
o 000
s c.00

While completien of Form WH-34T is optional, itis mandatory for covered contractors ant subcontractors perfarming work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracis to respond 1o Lhe infarmation cellection contained in 29 C.F.R, §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Ccpaland Act {40
U.S.C. § 3145) contractors and subcantractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts o "furnish weekly a statement with fespact ta the wages paid each emgloyee during the preceding week.” U.S. Cepartment of Labor (DOL) regutaticns al 28
C.F.R.§ 5.5{a){3){ii} requre contractors o submit weekly a copy cf ali cayrolls 1o the Federal agency contracting for or financing the construction project, accompanied by 3 sigred "Statement of Comgliance” ingicating that the payrolls are corract and complete and tha: gach ladcrer
or mechacic has deen paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon revailing wage rate {or the work perdarmed. DOL and federal contracting agencies receiving this information review the information te determine that emiployees have received legally required wages and fringe
benefils.

Public Burden Statement

We estimate thai B+ ™" ke an average of 55 minuies 1o complels this callection, including time for reviewing instructions, searcning exi=*' - data sources, gathering and maintaining the tata needes, and completing and reviewing the collection of infor~ “an. If you tave any
comments regard: estimates ¢r any uther aspect of this cullection, induding suggestions for reducing this burden, send them * 1ministrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Department of Labar, Roem 83502, 200 Constitution Avenue. N shington, 0.C. 20

Lef)



- 6/29/2018

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

i BRIAN STAHL VICE PRESIDENT I
i z - i ; - . [] - -Eachaborer or- mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
{Name of Signatory.Party). - (Title) as indicated on the payrolt, an amount aot less than the sum of the applicable
do hereby state: basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

P’,\\ ‘.ﬂ(’&“%(’i.t g\ﬂﬂ\—ﬁ(/ onthe

{Contracior or Subcontractor) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

COLLEGE OF DUPAGE . that during the payrall period commencing on the
{Building or Work)
18TH day of JUNE 2018 14 ending the 24 day of JUNE 2018

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

D’\\ '\p‘d! ﬁf}'h:\&\ [f\ﬁf“r’ﬁ -, from the full

{Contractor or Subcontractor)

(c) EXCEPTIONS

weekly wages earmned. by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly

from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Reguiations, Part
3 (29 C.F.R, Subiitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended {48 Stat. 948,
63 Stat, 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below;

REMARKS:

(2) That any payrolis otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are
correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications
set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

{3) That any apprentices emplayed in the above period are duly registered in 2 bona fide apprenticeship
program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training, United States Depantment of Labor, or it no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered .
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Deparniment of Labor. n

(4) That: — =
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS NAME AND TITLE /‘S@"‘TURE P
0O BRIAN STAHL-VICE PRESIDENT 5

— in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in il /
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE LONTRACTOR OR
have been or will be made to appropriate pragrams for the benefit of such employees. SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF Wi B AND SECTION 233 OF TITLE
except as noted in section 4(c) below. 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE,




U.S. Department of Labor : PAYROLL

Wage and Hour Division z
{For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviesafwhd/formsiwh347instr.htm)

Persons are not required to respond to the coliection of information uniess it displays a cumrently valid OMB control number, u.s. \\.-.-;.- and Hm.n' Dmmm
Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR (1 OR SUBCONTRACTOR ADDRESS 26575 W. COMMERCE DRIVE, SUITE 608 OMB No.: 1235-0008
' Expires: 04/30/2021
DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS i VOLO, IL 60073
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
1- 8/23118' COD - BIC ADJUNCT
1) @ 3) {4) DAY AND DATE 5 (6) @ ® (9)
0, . DEDUCTIONS
g g " 17 18 19 20 21 22 | 23 NET
= [ 4
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER | o § & f_’ GROSS WITH- | LOCAL T3 WAGES
{6.., LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY | © £ Z WORK s M U [w TR jF IS TOTAL RATE AMOUNT HOLDING |DEDUCTIO TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER 2 2 %] CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY HOURS OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX NS OTHER | DEDUCTIONS | FOR WEEK
o J 251 05 2 1 8 769 |s 63324
SHEET METAL 9 -
ANTHONY VITO - 4141 4 S 195860 |5 40616 |S 16856 8 - s - 5 77032 | & 1,78645
WORKER
s 8 8 8 8 8 $ 47,79 | 5/ 2,556.77
40
o $ 6638[S &
SHEET METAL 0
MICHAEL PAYNE - 5638 2 S 13202|5 235581$ 13416 $S - s - $ 50176 | § 122399
WORKER
S 7 8 8 8 8 s 4425 | 8/ 1,725.75
39
0 H - s
) s - |8 < |8 -] - 4is - ls - |5 -
s $ - $ -
0
o] s - S
0
s ] s - |s s - s $ -
S 3 - S, -
o
e} L - $
0 s s - s - s - s - |s - ls -
S s - 3 -
0
(o] s - s
9 s - ds - ds - |s . s -|s . |s .
S N - S, -
o
o} S - 3
o s - s - |s § - % s | s
S S - S, -
0
(o] s - 3
0 s - ls - ls - ]s - |s -dis - |s -
S s - 3 -
0
While completion of £orm WH-347 is opticnal, i is mandatory for s and p ing work on Federally financed or assisted construction 10 respond to the i i i ined in 28 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act (40 (/.S.C, § 3145)
contracters and subcontractors performing work on Federally fi or assi cor b cnmracu to 'fumsn weekly a statament with respect to the wages paid each foyes during the pi ing week.” U.S. Dep of Labor {DOL) reguiations Bt 28 C.F.R, § 5.5(a)(3XH) require
contraclors 10 submit weekly & copy of all payrolls to lhe Federal agency ing for or ing the project, ¢ wasugnea"' nfr‘ " indi lhaIlMpml!lmcon’oclandcomplelonndmaluachlabuwumechmhasbnmpandno:lassman
the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rale for the work performed. DOL and federal ing agenci iving this o review 1he i to that emp nave legally requirad wages and finge benefils
Pubdic Burdan Statemant
W estimate that is will lake an ge of 55 mi lo this ion, i ing umie for reviawing instructions, searching existing data . B g and mai g the dala needed, and ing and revi the bon of & ion. if you have any commaents reganding
thase astimates or any other aspect of this on, ing sugQestions for reducing this burden, send Lhem to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Depanmnm of Labor Room S3502, 200 Constittion Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20210 :

{over)

Copyright 2006 Forms in Word (www.tormsinword .com); for individual or singte branch use only,



Date 6/23/18 (b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

|, KIPP SOBIESKI - VICE PRESIDENT (C] — Each taborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been
{Name of Signatory Party) (Title) paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the
do hereby state: - T T - Tt o ) T ~ ~ applicable 'basic ‘hourly’ wage ‘rate plus the amount of ‘the“required’ fringe™
benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(1) That 1 pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

(c) EXCEPTIONS

DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS on the EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION
{Contractor or Subcontractor)

COD - BIC ADJUNCT ; that during the payroll period commencing on the
(Buidling or Work)

17TH day of JUNE : 2018 , and ending the 23RD day of JUNE ; 2018 .
all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS from the full
(Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages eamed by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from
the full wages eamed by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29
C.F.R. Subtitie A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63
Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

REMARKS:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct
and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable
wage rates contained in any wage determination Incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth
therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship
program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That: e T

(3) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS NAME AND TITLE SIGNATYRE

- in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed KIPP SOBIESKI - VICE PRESIDENT
3 c : A A - 4
in the above referenced payroll, paymenis of fringe benefits as listed in the THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR
contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE
employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below. 18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNTTED STATES CODE.




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL

Wage and Hour Division X .
(For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.gov/esa/whd/formsiwh347instr.htm)

Persons are not required to respond to the collection of information uniass it displays a currently valid OMB control number. U.S. Wage Hour Division

Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR (] OR SUBCONTRAGTOR ADDRESS 26575 W. COMMERCE DRIVE, SUITE 608 g
g Expires: 04730/2021
DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS VOLO, IL 80073 et CRRc " S s -
PAYRGLL NO. = - FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO
2 6/30/18' COD - BIC ADJUNCT
) @ @) {4) DAY AND DATE {5 8) @ @ ()
2 & DEDUCTIONS
£2 G |2a | 25| 2} 27|28 |29]30
9g '3 NET
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER {u § ; o GROSS WITH-  [LOCAL 73 WAGES
{e.g.. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY g Iz WORK o |S__IM WU jw JTH JF IS TOTAL RATE AMOUNT HOLDING |DEDUCTIO TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER 2 28| CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY HOURS OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX NS OTHER | DEDUCTIONS | FOR WEEK
SHEET METAL [0} 2 2 0 2 1 £ 71869 | § 2Bp/a
7
ANTHONY VITO - 4141 4 S 18462] 8 3B6753§s 1618818 . s - s 713831 S 169957
WORKER
s 8 8 8 8 8 s 477518/ 241340
40
SHEET MET. (o} 2 s 8638 | § 1375
MICHAEL PAYNE - 5638 2 ”WORKERAL 2 s wss6]s 2easa|s tadasls - |s . |s  sseer{s 134308
S 8 8 8 B 8 S 4425 | 8/ 190275
40
o] ] - $
o]
H - L] - s - H - 5 - $ . S -
S S - S
0
[o] ] - H
& s - s s - |s - |s - s - ]s .
S H = S, 2
0
o] H - H
B s - s - ls s - s - s - |s "
S $ - s -
0
o] H - $
£ $ = ls =8 =18 <« 8 |8 < | =
S 3 . s "
0
0 ] - $
0 $ <« {s - |s < s s - |s - ]s 5
S $ - s -
0
o] S . ]
5 s - |s - s s - s - |s I
S |- S - $ -
4
While compietion of Farm WH-347 is optional, 1 is y for and su rf W) work on Federally financed or assistad construction contracts 1o respond to the i ¥ ik ined in 29 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5{(a). The Copeland Act (40 U.S.C. § 3145)
contractars and subcontreciors performing work on Federally or ion contracts lu “turnish weekly 8 statement wath respect to the wages paid each empioyee during the p ing week." U S, Dep 1t of Labor (DOL) regulations at 29 C F.R. § 5.5(a){3)(i) require
contractors 10 submil weekly a copy of all payroifs to the Federal agency contructing for or financing the conswchon project, ipanied Dy & signad of & i " indicating that tha payrolis are correct and completa and that each laborer or mechanic has been paid not less than
the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing waga rate for the work performed. DOL and federal g ag q this i review the ion to ine that employ have legally ired wages and finge benefits.
Public Burden Statemant
Wa estimaie that is will take an average of 55 minutes 1o this ion, including time for reviewing instruttions, ing exisling data sources, gathenng and maintaining the data needed, and ing and reviewing the ion of i jon. If you have any comments regarding
these estimates or any ather aspect of this g Suggestions for g this burden, send them to the Agministrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Department of Labor, Room 53502, 200 Consiitution Avenue, N.W, Washington, D.C. 20210

(over)
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Date 6/30/18'

I, KIPP SOBIESK! - VICE PRESIDENT
(Name of Signatory Party)
do hereby state: -

(Title)

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS on the

{Contractor or Subcontractor)

COD - BIC ADJUNCT
(Buidting or Work)

; that during the payroll period commencing on the

24TH day of JUNE . y 2018 ., and ending the 30TH day of JUNE ; 2018 .
all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have

been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

DYNAMIC AIR SOLUTIONS from the full

{Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages eamed by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from
the full wages eamed by any person, other than pemmissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29
C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63
Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

{b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

{0 — Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been
paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the
- - -applicable-basic hourly wage rate plus-the amount of the required fringe -
benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(c} EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTICON (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct
and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable
wage rates contained in any wage determination Incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth
therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a3 bona fide apprenticeship
program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That;
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid lo each laborer or mechanic listed
in the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the
contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such
employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

-

REMARKS:

NAME AND TITLE SIGNATUR|

KIPP SOBIESKI - VICE PRESIDENT

o
THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE

18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1523694

Vendor Name: Integral Construction, Inc.
Invoice Number: APP# 3

Invoice Date: 07/30/18

PO Number: B0357017

Check Number: E0068706

Check Amount: $ 261,094.00

Check Date: 08/09/2018

Department I1D: 36825

Reviewer Name:

Voucher Number: V0522281

Redaction Type: None

Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved

Document Below



L LAP VERIFIED
08/01 /18 BETHANY CRUSE

(® College of In truction
. Fablllﬂoa Cperations & Maintenance
To: Amm__p_;m o oo S "
m%ﬂﬁf mj:n"fcfmj
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;\PPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Y Tits .u/—;a & A DuPClcATE K

AlA DOCUMENT G PAGE ONE OF PAGES
Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage SRC 2000 Event Space Upgrade APPLICATION NO 003 Distribution to:
425 Fawell Blvd 425 Fawell Bivd % JOWNER
Glen Ellyn, [llinois 60137 Glen Eltyn, lirois 60137 ARCHITECT
PERIOD FROM: 7/1/2018 X |CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: PERIOD TO: 7/13/2018
Integral Construction Inc.

320 Rocbaar Dr.
Romeoville, 1L 60446

CONTRACT FOR: General Contracting Services

PO B0357017

CONTRACT DATE  2/15/2018

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 963,200.00
2, Net change by Change Orders S B
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | £2) S 963,200.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 370,689.00
DATE (Column G un'(i703)
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED: § 370,689.00
5. RETAINAGE; 7
a. 10.00% of Completed Work $0.00
{Column D + E on G703)
b. 10.00% % of Stored Material $0.00
(Column F on G703)
b. 0.00% % of Stored Material $0.00
Total in Column 1 of G703) .
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) $ 370,689.00
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT s 177,892.00
(Line 6 from prior Centificate}
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE N 192,797.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) $ 3592,511.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order S0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor’s know!eﬁ@c,—infomtionﬁ{
belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in aceordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the contractor for Work for which previous
Certificate for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment
shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Integral Construction Inc.
By: W 7 Z_,/ Date: 7/18/2018
ChrislU;;hcr %ki, Principal .

State of: ILLINOIS County of: WILL
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of Juty , 2018.

5 5 - ..

I .t fv)fz ﬁz J

Y 1ad / Li 3 LISA C MINETTI

Notary Public: ',)(/ (e OFFICIAL SEAL

Kl Notary Puplic, Sta1a of lifinois
/ My Comemussion Expires
P March 24, 2022

My Commission expires: 3/24/2022

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site dbservations and the data comprising i
application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information (&

and belief the Work has progressed as indictaed, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the —7‘ 20 19
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to the payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

2lc T2
AMOUNT CERTIFIED ........... $ $192,797.00 oIVl 2065

(Aitach explanation if amown certified differs from the amount applied for. nitial all figures on this
application and on the Contauation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

OWNER: Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

By: /:\ / Date: 30 :}-Jl Y 20[6

/) L
Name: \ U \‘r"itlc: ]
ARCHITECT:

Name: Title:
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named

herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without predjudice to any rights of the Owner -
of Contractor under this Contract.

ALA DOCHMENT G702 - AMPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION © ALA - 021992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE, N.W,, WASHINGTUN, C X006-5292




Ald DOCUMENT G703 - 1992

CONTINUATION STHIEET ITEM PAYMENT BREAKDOWN PAGE i
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NUMBER: . 003
ontuining Contructars sipned Cenification, is attached APFLICATION DATE: . /1572018
In tabulations bulow . aouamis are statad W the earest dollar, - PERIOD TO: T/1372018
Use Cotumn 1 an Contrnas shene varuhle rtuinags for line fms nay apply. GC's PROJECT NO: 18-170-001
PROJECT NAME: SRC 2000 Bvent Space Upgrade
A - B j C D i E F 43,221 H 1
ITEM . « DESCRIFTION OF WORK . SCHEDULED WORK CUM!LETED MATERIALS - TOTAL. % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. B VYALUE - FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD . PRESENTLY COMPLETED 1GIC) . TO FINISH
(as listed 3 . . APPLICATION _ *STORED . AND STORED Fa {C-G)y oL n
onswom v E N 0 & 2 . . ! {D+E) ] (NOTIN .’ ’ TO DATE : . ' . '
siatement) DORE) (D+E+F)
1.00| General Requirements Integral Consiruciton ine. $76,600.00 $35,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.60 52.22% $36,600.00 $0.00
2,00} Selective Demolition Landscaping Serviees fue. $8,250.00 $8,250.00 30.00 $0.00 $8,250.00 160.00% $0.00 $0.00
3.00|Carpencry / Drywall / ACT Iutegral Consiruction inc. $20,390.00 310,000 00 30,00 $0.00 $10,000 00| 3403% $19,390.00 $0.00
4.00{ Doors/Hardware Integred Consiruetion Inc. $29,926.00 $1,500.00 30.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 ) 501% $28.426.00 $0.00
$.00| Carpeting Mr. David's Fluoring $57.755.00 $2,900.00| 30.00 50.00 $2,500.00 5.02% §$54.855.00 $0.00
6.00| Painting Cote Decorating $14,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 £0.00] 0.00% $14,850.00 $0.00
7.00] Operable Partitions Builders United Sales Co. . $64,500.00 $3,000.00| 30.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 4.65% $61,500.00 $0.00
3.00| Theatrical Equi Clearwing Systems huegration $94,850.00 312,000.00 3000 $0.00 $12,000.00, 12 65% $82,850.00 $0.00
9.00]| Electrical Relec Electrical $299,000.00 $65,000.00] 3000 $0.00 $63,000.00 21.74% $234,000.00 30.06
10.00] Audio Visual C ications 22 Tones $219,711.00 $30,000.00 $160,031.00 $0.00 $190.031.00] 86.4%% $29,680.00 $0.00
11.00}Insurance Integral Construction inc. $5,000.00 $5,000.00 3$0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100,00%%: $0.00 $0.00
12.00| Performance & Payment Bond Integral Consiruetion Inc. $15,208.00 $15,208.00 §0.00 $0.00 $15,208.00 100.00% $0.00 §- §0.00
13.00|Fee Integral Consiruction inc, $48,160.00 $9.800.00] $8,000.00 $0.00 $17,800.00 36.96% $30,360.00 $0.00
PAGE TOTALS $963,200.00 $197,658.00 $173,031.00 $0.00 $370,689.00 38.49% $592.5¢1.00 $0.00

College of DuPage SRC 2000 Event Space Upgrade - Draw #003




SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO OWNER

STATE OF [LLINOIS }
COUNTY OF WILL

THE AFFIANT, Christepher Osinski, being first duly sworm, on ¢ath deposes and says that he is Principal of Integral Construction Inc.. 320 Rocbaar Dy., Romeoville, 11, 60446,
that he has contracted with the College of DuPage. 425 Fawell Blvd., Glen Ellyn, IL 60137, Qwner. For Generat Contracting on the following described premises in said county, to-wat:

SRC 2000 Event Space Upgrade

Draw #

003.0

That, for the purpose of said comtract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished, or are furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on said
impravement, That there is due and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated. That this statement is a full, true and complete statement of all such
persons, the amounts paid and amounts due ar to become due to each

Net
Neme and Address Tope of Work Contract Amount Work Comptete Retention Previously Net Amount Balance To
b Paid This Payment Cmm
E1 LSS

1.00 ttegral Consteuction Inc. Grenerat Requirements $76,600.00  52.22% $40,000.00 $0.00 $36,500.00 $8,500.00 $36.600 00
320 Rochaar Drive
Remeoville, lllinois 60436

200 Landscaping Serviees Inc. Seleetive Demolition $8,250,00  100.00% $8,250.00 $0.00 $7,425.00 $825.00 £0.00
1326 Foxhound Trail
Beecher, IL 60401

am Integral Construction Inc. Curpentry / Drvwall / ACT $2$,390.00 34.03%% $10.000,00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $1,000.00 $15,390.00
320 Rocboar Drive
Romeovilte, Tltinois 60446

100 [ntegral Constzuction Inc. DoorsiHantnare $29.926.00 5.01% $1,500.00 £0.00 $1,350.00 $150.00 $28,426.00
320 Rockaar Drive
Romeaville, Tllinois 60446

So0 Mr. David's Flooring Carpeting $57.755.00 5.02% $2.900.00 $0.00 $2,610,00 £290.00 $54,335.00
RG5 W [rving Park Rd
Masca, 1L 60143

600 Cote Devorating Painting $13,85000  0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,850,00
7099 Sunn Fe Dr., Unit
ilodgkins, 1L 60525

7,00 Builders United Sales Co Operahle Partitions $64,500.00 4.65% £3,000.00 30.00 $2,700.00 $300.00 $61,500.00
713 Briarclifl Drive
Minooka, [i., 60447

K00 Clearwing Systems Integration Theatrical Kyuipment $94,850.00 12.65% $12,000.00 $0.00 $10,800.00 $1,200.00 $82,850.00
11101 W, Mitchet] St.
Mifwaukee, WI 33214

9,00 Belec Elecirical Eleetrical $299,000,00 21,74% $65,000.00 $0.00 $58,500.00 $6,500.00 $234,000.00
7720 Gross Point Re
Skokie, I1. 60077 a

10.00 22 Tanes Audio Visual Communications $219,710.00 86.49% $190,031.00 $0.00 $27,000.00 $163,031.00 $29,680.00
23700 W. Caine 1d
Ingleside, IL 60041

1100 Integral Construction [ne, Insurance $5,000.00 100.00% $5.000.00 $0.00 $4,500,00 $500.00 $0.00
320 Rochner Drive
Romeoville, llinois 61446

1200 Integral Consiruction bne. Pertormance & Payment Bend $15,208,00 100.0035 $15,208.00 £0.00 $13,687.00 $1,521.00 $0.00
320 Rockwar Drive
Romeoviile, lllinois 60446

3o Integral Construction Ine. Fee $48,160.00 36.96% $£17,800.00 £0.00 $8,820.00 $8,980.00 $30,360,00
320 Rocbear Drive
Romooville, Minois 60446
TOTAL 5963,1_00,00 35.49% 5370,6_39.00 &.I}ﬂ £177.892.00 $192.797.00 £91 51 I.&
AMT OF QRIGINAL CONTRACT $963,200,00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $370,689.00
CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 LESS % RETAINED $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $963,200.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID 3177, 00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 AMOUNT OF THIS PAYMENT $192,797.00
ADJUSTED TOTAL CONTRACT $963.200.00 BALANCE TO BECOME DUE $£592.511.00

[t is understood that the wial amount paid 10 date plus the amuount requested in this applicstion shall awt exeesd % of the cost of work completed 10 date.

[ agree Lo furnish Waivers of Lisn for all materials under my contract when demanded.

Subseribed and sworn 10 befote me this

The above sworn siawment should he nbuined by the vwner before each und every pavment

15th

day of

LN

[T}

w_Ur Al (L
' o i
Christapher % Principal

- Integrups

LisA C MINETTI
QFFICIAL SEAL

Notaiy Public, State ot Hiinois
My Commission Expires

March 24, 2022
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STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTYOFwiLL * S8

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by

to fumish

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

Gty #

Escrow#

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

General Contracting Services

for the premises known as

v

SRC 2000 Event Space Upgrade

of which

' Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of
$192,797.00

one hundred ninety-two thousand seven hundred ninety-seven and 00/100

Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lilinois, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and the improvements there-on, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus,
or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,
INCLUDING EXTRAS.>

“EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT
Signed this 15th July , 2018.

day of
W,Z}ff’ / . [z,/ Title: Pringipal

Signature

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WitL 3§
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is .
Principal of

Christopher Osinski
Integral Construction Inc.

who is the contractor for the

Ganeral Contracting Services work on the

building located at

425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

owned by

Community College Dist #502 - College of DuPage

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $ 963,200.00 on which he has received payment of
$177,892.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have

ar for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned

include all labor and material required to complete said work according te plans and specifications.

NAMES

Intagral Construction Inc.

WHAT FOR

Ganeral Contracting Services $

GONTRACT PRICE| AMOUNT PAID| THIS PAYMENT
963,200.00 | § 177,892.00 % 192,797.00( §

BALANCE DUE
592,611.00

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO COMPLETE : $ 963,200.00 | $ 177,892.00 | § 192,797.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,
labor or other work of any kind done or to he done upon or in connection with said wark other than above stated.

$592,511.00

Signed this 15th day of July 7 , 2018.
on (AT A (LA
— /
Subscribed and swomn before me this 15th day of July , 2018.
Vo N
i

Seal:

Signature:_"‘_',\;L&llb-'\_{f /7)1?,14 o

LISA C MINETTY

, DFFICIAL SEAL

) { Notary Pubiic, Stete ot Hlinois

\ / My Commissicn Expires
et March 24, 2022
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